Commiittee Dated:

City Bridge Trust 30" January 2020
Subject: Public

Grants of £100,001 - £250,000 for Approval

Report of: For Decision
Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust

(CGO)

Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director’s Office

Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts
between £100,001 and £250,000. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment
reports for all grants recommended for approval within this report are provided in
Annex 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

e Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,001 and £250,000,
summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are
shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director’s office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk
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Index of Grant Recommendations (amount requested: £100,001 - £250,000)

No.

10

11

12

Ref

Bridging Divides

15372

15344

15594

15630

15381

15540

15456

15600

15419

15334

15284

15567

Grant Organisation

Community Drug and Alcohol

Recovery Services

Revolving Doors Agency
St Christopher's Hospice
St Pancras Community
Association

Step by Step

Tempo Time Credits Ltd
Young Hammersmith and
Fulham Foundation
Ambition Aspire Achieve
BEYONDAUTISM
NOVA new opportunities

Roundabout

Sutton Mencap

Original
Amount
Requested

£221,100

£133,126

£165,250

£155,213

£247,718

£202,225

£200,832

£130,981

£178,400

£150,000

£125,552

£156,434

Programme
Area

Connecting the
Capital

Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Funding
Manager

Tim Wilson
Gilly Green
Sandra
Davidson
Natalie Jordan
Lily Brandhorst
Jenny Field
Ciaran Rafferty
Sandra
Davidson

Tim Wilson
Sandra Jones

Clare Payne

Kate Moralee

Location of
Organisation

Merton
Southwark
Bromley
Camden
Haringey
Tower Hamlets
Hammersmith
& Fulham
Newham
Wandsworth
Kensington &
Chelsea

Croydon

Sutton

Amount

recommended Grant duration

for approval

£110,550

£133,130

£165,250

£125,000

£247,700

£202,000

£200,000

£127,000

£178,000

£150,000

£125,600

£156,400

(months)
36
60
36
60
60
48
60
36
60
60
60

36



No Ref Grant Organisation
13 15590 Grandparents Plus
14 15635 Disability Rights UK

Total Bridging Divides (14 items)
Grand Totals

Original
Amount
Requested

£211,336

£90,000

£2,368,167
£2,368,167

Programme
Area

Advice and
Support

Advice and
Support

Funding
Manager

Sandra Jones

Ciaran Rafferty

Location of
Organisation

Southwark

Hackney

Amount

recommended

for approval
£211,900

£175,000

£2,307,530
£2,307,530

Grant duration
(months)

60

60



