Committee	Dated:
City Bridge Trust	30 <sup>th</sup> January 2020
Subject: Grants of £100,001 - £250,000 for Approval	Public
Report of: Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust (CGO)	For Decision
Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director's Office	

## Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts between £100,001 and £250,000. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment reports for all grants recommended for approval within this report are provided in Annex 1.

## Recommendation

Members are asked to:

• Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

## **Main Report**

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,001 and £250,000, summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director's office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk

## Index of Grant Recommendations (amount requested: £100,001 - £250,000)

No.	Ref	Grant Organisation	Original Amount Requested	Programme Area	Funding Manager	Location of Organisation	Amount recommended for approval	Grant duration (months)		
Bridging Divides										
1	15372	Community Drug and Alcohol Recovery Services	£221,100	Connecting the Capital	Tim Wilson	Merton	£110,550	36		
2	15344	Revolving Doors Agency	£133,126	Connecting the Capital	Gilly Green	Southwark	£133,130	60		
3	15594	St Christopher's Hospice	£165,250	Connecting the Capital	Sandra Davidson	Bromley	£165,250	36		
4	15630	St Pancras Community Association	£155,213	Connecting the Capital	Natalie Jordan	Camden	£125,000	60		
5	15381	Step by Step	£247,718	Connecting the Capital	Lily Brandhorst	Haringey	£247,700	60		
6	15540	Tempo Time Credits Ltd	£202,225	Connecting the Capital	Jenny Field	Tower Hamlets	£202,000	48		
7	15456	Young Hammersmith and Fulham Foundation	£200,832	Connecting the Capital	Ciaran Rafferty	Hammersmith & Fulham	£200,000	60		
8	15600	Ambition Aspire Achieve	£130,981	Positive Transitions	Sandra Davidson	Newham	£127,000	36		
9	15419	BEYONDAUTISM	£178,400	Positive Transitions	Tim Wilson	Wandsworth	£178,000	60		
10	15334	NOVA new opportunities	£150,000	Positive Transitions	Sandra Jones	Kensington & Chelsea	£150,000	60		
11	15284	Roundabout	£125,552	Positive Transitions	Clare Payne	Croydon	£125,600	60		
12	15567	Sutton Mencap	£156,434	Positive Transitions	Kate Moralee	Sutton	£156,400	36		

No	Ref	Grant Organisation	Original Amount Requested	Programme Area	Funding Manager	Location of Organisation	Amount recommended for approval	Grant duration (months)
13	15590	Grandparents Plus	£211,336	Advice and Support	Sandra Jones	Southwark	£211,900	60
14	15635	Disability Rights UK	£90,000	Advice and Support	Ciaran Rafferty	Hackney	£175,000	60
Total Bridging Divides (14 items)  Grand Totals			£2,368,167 £2,368,167				£2,307,530 £2,307,530	